

BRAWN



Dated: 27-12-2023

CIN NO.: L74899DL1985PLC022468

B6686

To,

BSE Limited (through BSE Listing Centre) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400 001

> BSE Scrip Code: 530207 Scrip Id: BRAWN

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

RCMC Share Registry Private Limited, our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent vide their e-mail dated 27/12/2023 has informed that a request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate has been received as detailed below:

S No.	Name	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No. From	Distinctive No. To	No. Of Shares
1.	TRIPTA SINGLA	0004729	16621	2334401	2334500	100

It is further informed that as required under SEBI Circular dated January 25, 2022, the Company will issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholder after compliance of required formalities. Kindly take the above on record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Brawn Biotech Limited

Priyanka Sharma
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

BRAWN BIOTECH LTD.

(Formerly Known as Brawn Pharmaceuticals Ltd.)

Regd. Office :

C-64, Lajpat Nagar-1, New Delhi-110024, INDIA Tel: 01129815331 Email: solution@brawnbiotech.com, Website: www.brawnbiotech.com

Corporate Office : Plot No. -30, Sector - 33, Near Hero Honda Factory, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana , INDIA Tel: 0124-4666152, 4222462 Email: selution@brawnbiotech.com, Website : www.brawnbiotech.com

...for better life